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Note: Number in parenthesis ( ) is the

amount needed on each machine. Parts

are sold individually therefore order the

number of parts needed.
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5700 COMPLETE PARTS LIST

PART # DESCRIPTION

5110-111 SEAT
5110-114A HIGH SPEED HYDRAULIC WHEEL MOTOR (2)
5110-114-2 WHEEL MOTOR FITTING (4)
5110-114-5 WHEEL MOTOR SET OF SEALS (OLD STYLE) (NOT SHOWN)
5110-114-5A WHEEL MOTOR SET OF SEALS (NEW STYLE) (NOT SHOWN)
5110-115 SINGLE SPOOL CONTROL
5110-115-1 SINGLE SPOOL SEAL KIT (NOT SHOWN)
5110-116 DOUBLE SPOOL CONTROL
5110-116-3 DOUBLE SPOOL SEAL KIT ONLY (NOT SHOWN)
5110-117 WHEEL HUB (2)
5110-117-2 HUB NUT (2)
5110-166 SLIDE PLATE
5110-167 LOWER CUTTING HEAD SUPPORT
5110-170 CUTTING HEAD PIN
5110-180 FOOT PEG (2) 
5110-192A REPLACEMENT DOUBLE WHEEL ONLY (2) (NOT SHOWN)
5110-218 BACK-UP BEEPER SWITCH
5110-219 STRAIGHT VALVE BODY PLUG (4)
5110-233 BREATHER ASSEMBLY
5110-237 SUCTION FILTER SCREEN
5110-237-1 FILTER SUCTION LINE ASSEMBLY (2)
5110-237-1B FILTER HOSE FITTING (ONLY)
5110-250 CYLINDER
5110-250-3 CYLINDER SEAL KIT REPLACEMENT   
5110-251 CYLINDER CONNECTING ROD
5110-252 CYLINDER CLIP (2)
5110-264 45° VALVE FITTING (5)
5110-268 STRAIGHT VALVE FITTING (2)
5110-271 LEVER BRACKET
5110-272 CYLINDER LEVER LIFT ONLY
5110-405 18'' WHEEL RIM & TIRE
5200-1G DOUBLE PUMP GASKET
5200-18 MOTOR CLAMP (2)
5200-30 BASE ASSEMBLY (DOG HOUSE)
5200-105 TOOL KIT (NOT SHOWN)
5200-110 DOUBLE GEAR PUMP
5200-111 90° PUMP FITTING
5200-116 BACK-UP BEEPER ASSEMBLY
5200-118-8 BLUE 48 VOLT BATTERY CONNECTOR (2)
5200-118-9 48V BATTERY CONNECTOR (2)
5200-127 ELECTRICAL STRIP
5200-157 DRAIN/FILLER PLUG (3)
5200-194 DOUBLE WHEEL CASTER ASSEMBLY (GREY)
5200-194A REPLACEMENT WHEEL ONLY (2) (NOT SHOWN)
5200-258 DEBRIS DEFLECTOR
5200-261 WHEEL MOTOR LINE (4)
5200-261-1 WHEEL MOTOR HOSE CLAMP ASSEMBLY (2)
5200-400-2 FRONT WEIGHT INDIVIDUALLY
5200QL-1 5 HP MOTOR (ADVANCED)
5200QL-1A MOTOR PLATE
5200QL-1F MOTOR FAN
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5700 COMPLETE PARTS LIST

PARTS LIST (continued)

PART # DESCRIPTION
5200QL-13 VALVE LEVER SPACER
5213-1 BATTERY (12)
5215 ON BOARD BATTERY CHARGER
6280-1626 TANK MAGNET (NOT SHOWN)
5700-VI INSTRUCTION VIDEO (NOT SHOWN)
5700-13 TUB COVER, FRONT
5700-18 BATTERY HOLD DOWN (3)
5700-19 TUB WELDMENT
5700-20 UPPER BATTERY COVER
5700-21 TUB COVER, BACK
5700-30 DOG HOUSE EXTENSION
5700-36 HOSE GUARD
5700-37 BACK UP BEEPER SWITCH BRACKET
5700-39 CONTACTOR BRACKET
5700-40 BACKUP SWITCH COVER
5700-41 HANDLE WELDMENT, RIGHT
5700-42 HANDLE WELDMENT, LEFT
5700-43 HANDLE WELDMENT BLADE
5700-48 HANDLE HOLDER WELDMENT-RH
5700-49 HANDLE HOLDER WELDMENT-LH
5700-52 90° VALVE FITTING (2)
5700-54 HANDLE PLASTIC TUBE
5700-56 LOWER BATTERY SPACER (2)
5700-57 FILTER BLOCK
5700-64 FILTER FITTING (2)
5700-65 FILTER
5700-66 HEAD
5700-67 TANK PLUG (2)
5700-68 NIPPLE W/BARBS
5700-69 BLOCK FITTING
5700-70 T-FITTING
5700-71 HOSE (RETURN, RIGHT)
5700-72 HOSE (RETURN, LEFT)
5700-73 HOSE (FILTER-TANK)
5700-74 HOSE (SYSTEM-FILTER)
5700-75 HOSE (PRESSURE, LEFT-12.5) (DOUBLE SPOOL PARTS-2, FILTER & TANK PARTS-1)
5700-76 HOSE (PRESSURE, RIGHT-25)(HOSE & SPOOL PARTS-2, FILTER & TANK PARTS-1)
5700-77 HOSE ASSEMBLY
5700-87 UPPER BATTERY SPACER (2) (NOT SHOWN) 
5700-81 SUCTION LINE
5700-100 WIRE SET (NOT SHOWN)
5700-101 SOLID STATE CONTROL “BRAIN”
5700-101A PROTECTIVE COVER
5700-102 E STOP ASSEMBLY
5700-103 START SWITCH ASSEMBLY
5700-104 CONTACTOR
5700-105 BATTERY FUEL GAUGE
5700-106 70 AMP CIRCUIT BREAKER
6280-170A HANDLE RUBBER COVER
70602 INSTRUCTION MANUAL TUBE
70603 INSTRUCTION TUBE CAP
70905-D4 HYDRAULIC DOUBLE PUMP #4
72705 50 AMP 48 VOLT CHARGER CONNECTOR ONLY
72816 3/8″ 90° PUMP FITTING (2)
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5700 COMPLETE PARTS LIST

PARTS LIST (continued)

PART # DESCRIPTION
73020 1/4-20 X 5/8 WIZLOCK BOLT (3)
73047 1/4 X 1 WOODRUFF KEY (2)
73131 3/32 X 1¾ KOTTER PIN (2)
73201 3/8-16 X 1 HEXHEAD CAP SCREW (2)
73202 3/8 INTERNAL/EXTERNAL WASHER (21)
73203 3/8 SAE FLAT WASHER (GEAR PUMP-2) 
73204 3/8 SPLIT LOCK WASHER (MOTOR CLAMP-2, GEAR PUMP-2, FOOT PEG-2)
73207 3/8-16 NYLON LOCK NUT (2)
73208 3/8-16 X 1½ HEXHEAD CAP SCREW (2)
73212 3/8-16 X 1/2 BUTTON HEAD SOCKET CAP SCREW (17)
73213 3/8-16 X 3/4 BUTTON HEAD CAP SCREW (3)
73214 3/8-16 X 1 BUTTON HEAD SOCKET CAP SCREW (2)
73227 3/8-24 X 1 SET SCREW (2)
73235 3/8-24 JAMB NUT (3)
73248 5/16-18 X 1/4 CUP POINT SOCKET SET SCREW (2)
73302 5/16 FLAT WASHER, SEAT (4) (NOT SHOWN)
73308 5/16-18 X 3/4 BUTTON HEAD SOCKET CAP SCREW
73320 5/16-18 X 2 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW
73321 5/16-18 X 3½ SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW
73322 5/16 NYLON LOCK NUT (2)
73324 5/16-18 X 3¼ SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW
73330 5/16 X 2 LOCK PIN
73345 5/16-18 X 1 BUTTON HEAD BOLT, SEAT (4) (NOT SHOWN)
73402 1/2-13 NYLON LOCK NUT (CYLINDER-1, CASTER-4)
73403 1/2 SPLIT LOCK WASHER (2)
73406 1/2-13 X 1¼ HEXHEAD BOLT (4)
73408 1/2-13 X 1 HEXHEAD CAP SCREW (2)
73410 1/2-13 X 3½ HEXHEAD BOLT
73414 1/2-13 X 7 HEXHEAD BOLT(2)
73419 1/2-13 X 1½ HEXHEAD BOLT - GRADE 8 (6)
73430 1/2-20 NYLON LOCK NUT, WHEEL (10)
73526 SAE 5/8 FLAT WASHER
73529 USS 5/8 FLAT WASHER
73801 1/4 " 90° FITTING (2)
74425 10/32 K-LOCK NUT, INSTRUCTION TUBE (2) 
74513 6-32 X 3/4 PHILLIPS PANHEAD MACHINE SCREW (2)
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5700 COMPLETE PARTS LIST

BLADES & CUTTING HEADS

PART # DESCRIPTION
135 5" X 16" BLADE
147 4" X 6" BLADE
148 5" X 6" BLADE
363-2 3/4'' X 8'' RAZOR/SCRAPER BLADE (50/PKG)
368-8 7/8'' X 8'' RAZOR/SCRAPER BLADE (50/PKG)
368-12 7/8'' X 12'' RAZOR/SCRAPER BLADE (50/PKG)
368-15 7/8'' X 15'' RAZOR/SCRAPER BLADE (50/PKG)
6258-BU 3" X 12" SELF-SCORING BLADE - BEVEL UP
6259-BU 3" X 14" SELF-SCORING BLADE - BEVEL UP
6260-BD 3" X 6"  HEAVY DUTY DITCHING
6276-BU 3'' X 10'' SELF SCORING BLADE
6277-BU 3'' X 12'' SELF SCORING BLADE
6278-BU 3'' X 14'' SELF SCORING BLADE
6281 3'' X 8'' HEAVY DUTY BLADE
6282 3'' X 14'' HEAVY DUTY BLADE
6283 3'' X 27'' HEAVY DUTY BLADE
6284 3'' X 12'' HEAVY DUTY BLADE
6285 3'' X 6'' HEAVY DUTY BLADE
6286 3'' X 10'' HEAVY DUTY BLADE
6290 3'' X  6'' EXTRA HEAVY DUTY BLADE
6291 3'' X 8'' EXTRA HEAVY DUTY BLADE
6292 3'' X 12'' EXTRA HEAVY DUTY BLADE
6293 3'' X 14'' EXTRA HEAVY DUTY BLADE
6294 3'' X 27'' EXTRA HEAVY DUTY BLADE
7050-6 6'' CUTTING HEAD 
7050-8 8'' CUTTING HEAD 
7050-8RBH 8'' RAZOR BLADE HEAD 
7050-10 10'' CUTTING HEAD 
7050-12 12'' CUTTING HEAD 
7050-12RBH 12'' RAZOR BLADE HEAD 
7050-14 14'' CUTTING HEAD 
7050-14RBH 14'' RAZOR BLADE HEAD 
7050-27 27'' CUTTING HEAD 
7050-200 3'' X 6'' PREMIUM HIGH TEMPERED BLADE
7050-201 3'' X 8'' PREMIUM HIGH TEMPERED BLADE
7050-202 3'' X 10'' PREMIUM HIGH TEMPERED BLADE
7050-203 3'' X 12'' PREMIUM HIGH TEMPERED BLADE
7050-204 3'' X 14'' PREMIUM HIGH TEMPERED BLADE
7050-205 3'' X 27'' PREMIUM HIGH TEMPERED BLADE
7070-2 4'' X 2'' STRAIGHT SHANK BLADE
7070-3 4'' X 3'' STRAIGHT SHANK BLADE
7070-4 4'' X 4'' STRAIGHT SHANK BLADE
7070-6 4'' X 6'' STRAIGHT SHANK BLADE
7071-2 4'' X 2'' ANGLE SHANK/SHOE BLADE
7071-3 4'' X 3'' ANGLE SHANK/SHOE BLADE
7071-4 4'' X 4'' ANGLE SHANK/SHOE BLADE
7071-6 4'' X 6'' ANGLE SHANK/SHOE BLADE
7072-2 4'' X 2'' STRAIGHT SHANK BLADE W/CARBIDE TIP
7072-3 4'' X 3'' STRAIGHT SHANK BLADE W/CARBIDE TIP
7072-4 4'' X 4'' STRAIGHT SHANK BLADE W/CARBIDE TIP
7072-6 4'' X 6'' STRAIGHT SHANK BLADE W/CARBIDE TIP
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5700 COMPLETE PARTS LIST

BLADES & CUTTING HEADS (continued)

PART # DESCRIPTION
7074 5'' X 27'' TILE BOX WITH 6'' HIGH BOX
7075-8 2'' X 8'' TAPERED CUTTING HEAD SHANK
7075-11 2'' X 11'' TAPERED CUTTING HEAD SHANK
7076-8 2'' X 8'' TAPERED CUTTING HEAD SHANK W/CARBIDE TIP
7076-11 2'' X 11'' TAPERED CUTTING HEAD SHANK W/CARBIDE TIP
7077-8 3.5'' X 8'' TAPERED CUTTING HEAD SHANK
7077-11 3.5'' X 11'' TAPERED CUTTING HEAD SHANK
7078-8 3.5'' X 8'' TAPERED CUTTING HEAD SHANK W/CARBIDE TIP
7078-11 3.5'' X 11'' TAPERED CUTTING HEAD SHANK W/CARBIDE TIP
7079-2 2'' X 6'' EXTRA HD CERAMIC EPOXY SHANK W/ CARBIDE TIP
7079-4 4'' X 6'' EXTRA HD CERAMIC EPOXY SHANK W/ CARBIDE TIP
7079-6 6'' X 6'' EXTRA HD CERAMIC EPOXY SHANK W/ CARBIDE TIP
7081 3'' X 10'' INCREASED ANGLE BLADE
7083 3'' X 8'' INCREASED ANGLE BLADE
73330 5/16 X 2 LOCK PIN 

LABELS 

PART # DESCRIPTION
L08-1 STAND CLEAR LABEL
L33B CAUTION MOVING PARTS LABEL
L33C INSTRUCTION MANUAL LABEL
L33D AUTHORIZED PERSONNEL LABEL
L37 CAUTION SHARP BLADES
L38 DISCONNECT BEFORE SERVICING LABEL (NOT SHOWN)
L66 LARGE CAUTION LABEL
L95F FLUID LEAK LABEL
L98 BLADE LIFT LABEL
L106 PINCH POINT LABEL
L118 OPERATOR MUST BE SEATED LABEL
L127 LARGE CAUTION LABEL
L137 DISARM MACHINE LABEL
L141 FLAG LABEL/ MADE IN USA
L155 GENERAL WARNING LABEL
L175 NATIONAL LABEL, SMALL
L176 NATIONAL LABEL, LARGE
L304 METAL SERIAL NUMBER PLATE
L308 5700 STOCK NUMBER LABEL
L309 “A” LABEL (6) 
L310 “B” LABEL (6) 
L311 BATTERY LABEL(12)
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5700 COMPLETE PARTS LIST

ACCESSORIES

PART # DESCRIPTION
5110-100 FRONT WHEEL ASSEMBLY
5110-100W REPLACEMENT WHEEL ONLY
5110-111-3 OPTIONAL ARM REST/SET - LEFT & RIGHT ARMREST W/ MOUNTING HARDWARE INCLUDED
7050-15 CUTTING HEAD EXTENSION
7074 TILE BOX
70549 WRENCH
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5700 PART NUMBERS & DIAGRAMS

HYDRAULIC FLOW DIAGRAM
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5700 PART NUMBERS & DIAGRAMS 

5110-127

EXTERNAL PARTS

5110-111

5700-41

5700-42

5700-13

5700-19

5700-21

5700-20

5110-405

73212

PART # DESCRIPTION
5110-111 Seat
5110-127 Instruction Tube
5110-405 18" Wheel Rim & Tire
5700-13 Tub Cover, Front
5700-19 Tub Weldment
5700-20 Upper Battery Cover 
5700-21 Tub Cover, Back 
5700-30 Dog House Extension
5700-41 Handle Weldment, Right
5700-42 Handle Weldment, Left

PART # DESCRIPTION
73212 3/8-16 x 1/2 Button Head Socket 

Cap Screw (17)
5700-42 Handle Weldment, Left
5700-42 Handle Weldment, Left
5700-42 Handle Weldment, Left
72456 Body Mounting Collar (2)
72454 Start Switch
72451 Normally Open Contact
72452 Normally Closed/Start Contact
72453 E-Stop Button

5700-30

ESTOP SWITCH

& ASSEMBLIES

xxxxx

xxxxx
72456

xxxxx

xxxxx xxxxx

xxxxx
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5700 PART NUMBERS & DIAGRAMS

EXTERNAL PARTS

5200-30

5110-250

5110-167

5110-166

5215

5110-180

5200-194

PART # DESCRIPTION
5110-166 Slide Plate
5110-167 Lower Cutting Head Support
5110-180 Foot Peg
5110-250 Cylinder

PART # DESCRIPTION
5200-30 Base Assembly (Dog House)
5200-194 Double Wheel Caster Assembly
5215 On Board Battery Charger
73270 3/8 x 3 Lock Pin

73270
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5700 PART NUMBERS & DIAGRAMS

PART # DESCRIPTION
5200-116 Back-Up Beeper Assembly

74425

70602

5200-116

BEEPER & HOOD PARTS

7451374513

HANDLE SWITCH (FOR BEEPER) 

INSTRUCTION TUBE PARTS

BACKUP BEEPER ASSEMBLY

PART # DESCRIPTION
5110-218 Back-Up Beeper Switch
74513 6-32 x 3/4 Phillips Panhead

Machine Screw (2)

5110-218

PART # DESCRIPTION
70602 Instruction Manual Tube
70603 Instruction Tube Cap
74425 10/32 K-Lock Nut (2)

70603
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5700 PART NUMBERS & DIAGRAMS

ELECTRIC BOX & BATTERY CONNECTOR PARTS

5200-118-8

5200-118-9

5700-106

5700-101

5700-104

5200-127

5700-39

5200-127

5200-118-8

5700-104

5700-106

5700-101

PART # DESCRIPTION
5200-118-8 Blue 48V Battery Connector (2)
5200-118-9 48V Battery Connector (2)
5200-127 Electrical Strip
5700-39 Contactor Bracket
5700-100 Wire Set (Not Shown)
5700-101A Protective Cover (Not Shown)
5700-101 Solid State Control “Brain”
5700-104 Contactor
5700-106 70 Amp Circuit Breaker
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5700 PART NUMBERS & DIAGRAMS

73201

73204

5200-18

MOTOR 

5200QL-1A

5200QL-1

5200QL-1F

PART # DESCRIPTION
5200-18 Motor Clamp (2)
5200QL-1 5 HP Motor
5200QL-1A Motor Plate
5200QL-1F Motor Fan
73201 3/8-16 x 1 Hexhead Cap Screw (2)
73204 3/8 Split Lock Washer (2)
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5700 PART NUMBERS & DIAGRAMS

PART # DESCRIPTION
5200-1G Double Pump Gasket
5200-110 Double Gear Pump
72816 3/8 " 90° Pump Fitting (2)
73203 3/8 SAE Flat Washer (2)

PART # DESCRIPTION
73204 3/8 Split Lock Washer (2)
73214 3/8-16 x 1 Button Head Socket 

Cap Screw (2)

5200-110

73214 73204

73203

7321473204

73203

72816

5200-1G

GEAR PUMP PARTS
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5700 PART NUMBERS & DIAGRAMS

WHEEL PARTS

PART # DESCRIPTION
5110-114 Hydraulic Wheel Motor (2)
5110-114A High Speed Hyd. Wheel Motor (2)
5110-114-2 Wheel Motor Fitting (4)
5110-114-5 Wheel Motor Set of Seals 

(Old Style) (Not Shown)
5110-114-5A Wheel Motor Set of Seals 

(New Style) (Not Shown)
5110-117 Wheel Hub (2)
5110-117-2 Hub Nut (2)

PART # DESCRIPTION
5110-405 18'' Wheel & Rim (Standard) (Not

Shown)
5200-261-1 Wheel Motor Hose Clamp

Assembly (2)
73047 1/4 x 1 Woodruff Key (2)
73131 3/32 x 1¾ Kotter Pin (2)
73374 5/16" x 1" Key
73430 1/2-20 Nylon Lock Nut (10)

5110-117

73131

73430

5110-114-2

5200-261-1

5110-117-2

5110-114A

73047
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5700 PART NUMBERS & DIAGRAMS

PART # DESCRIPTION
5110-271 Lever Bracket
5110-272 Cylinder Lever Lift Only
5200QL-13 Valve Lever Spacer
5700-37 Backup Beeper Switch Bracket
5700-40 Backup Switch Cover
5700-41 Handle Weldment, Right
5700-42 Handle Weldment, Left
5700-43 Handle Weldment Blade
5700-48 Handle Holder Weldment - RH
5700-49 Handle Holder Weldment - LH
5700-54 Handle Plastic Tube

PART # DESCRIPTION
6280-170A      Handle Rubber Cover
73020 1/4-20 x 5/8 Wizlock Bolt (3)
73202 3/8 Internal Lock Washer (6)
73213 3/8-16 x 3/4 Button Head Cap Screw (3)
73227 3/8-24 x 1 Set Screw (2)
73235 3/8-24 Jamb Nut (2)
73308 5/16-18 x 3/4 Button Head Cap Screw
73320 5/16-18 x 2 Socket Head Cap Screw
73321 5/16-18 x 3½ Socket Head Cap Screw
73322 5/16 Nylon Lock Nut (2)

CONTROL LEVER PARTS 

5700-41

5700-42

5700-40

5700-43

6280-170A 6280-170A

5700-48 5700-49

5700-54
5700-54

5700-37

73213

73202

73020

5200QL-13

73321
73322

73235

73227

73320

73227

73235

73322

73308

5110-272

5110-271
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5700 PART NUMBERS & DIAGRAMS

CODE PART # DESCRIPTION

A 5110-114A High Speed Hydraulic Wheel Motor (2)

B 5110-114-2 Wheel Motor Fitting (4)

C 5110-115 Single Spool Control

D 5110-116 Double Spool Control

E 5110-117 Wheel Hub (2)

F 5110-219 Straight Valve Body Plug

G 5110-264 45° Valve Fitting (5)

H 5110-268 Straight Valve Fitting (2)

I 5200-1G Double Pump Gasket

CODE PART # DESCRIPTION

J 5200-261 Wheel Motor Line (4)

K 5700-52 90° Valve Fitting (2)

L 5700-71 Hose (Return, Right)

M 5700-76 Hose (Pressure, Right -25) (2)

N 5700-77 Hose Assembly

O 5700-81 Suction Line

P 70905-D4 Hydraulic Double Pump #4

Q 5700-72 Hose (Return, Left)

SPOOL & HOSE PARTS

C

F

G

D

L

O

N

E

A

B

M

A

B
B B

E

F

F F

G

G

G

G

H

H

I

J
J

K

K

M

P

Q

G
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5700 PART NUMBERS & DIAGRAMS

PART # DESCRIPTION
5110-233 Breather Assembly
5110-237 Suction Filter Screen
5110-237-1 Filter Suction Line Assembly (2)
5110-237-1B Filter Hose Fitting (Only)
5200-157 Drain/Filler Plug (3)
5700-57 Filter Block
5700-64 Filter Fitting
5700-65 Filter
5700-66 Head
5700-67 Tank Plug

PART # DESCRIPTION
5700-68 Nipple w/Barbs
5700-69 Block Fitting
5700-70 T-Fitting
5700-71 Hose (Return, Right)
5700-72 Hose (Return, Left)
5700-73 Hose (Filter-Tank)
5700-74 Hose (System-Filter)
5700-75 Hose (Pressure, Left-12.5)
5700-76 Hose (Pressure, Right-25)

FILTER & TANK PARTS

5200-157

5110-233

5110-237-1B

5700-76

5700-75

5700-71

5700-74

5700-73

5700-65

5700-66

5700-64

5700-67

5700-57

5700-68

5700-69

5700-70

5700-72

5110-237-1

5110-237
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5700 PART NUMBERS & DIAGRAMS

PART # DESCRIPTION
5110-250 Cylinder
5110-251 Cylinder Connecting Rod
5110-252 Cylinder Clip (2)
72801 1/4″ 90° Fitting (2)
73402 1/2-13 Nylon Lock Nut
73410 1/2-13 x 3½ Hexhead Bolt

5110-250

73410

73402

5110-251

5110-252

CYLINDER PARTS

5110-250-3

72801

PART # DESCRIPTION
5700-36 Hose Guard
73322 5/16-18 Nylon Lock Nut (3)
73333 5/16-18 x 1½ Socket Head Cap

Screw (3)

PART # DESCRIPTION
5110-250-3 Cylinder Seal Kit Replacement 

73333

73322

73322

73322

73333

73333

5700-36



5700 PART NUMBERS & DIAGRAMS

PART # DESCRIPTION
5110-180 Foot Peg (2)
73204 3/8 Split Lock Washer (2)
73207 3/8-16 Nylon Lock Nut (2)
73208 3/8-16 x 1½ Hexhead Cap 

Screw (2)

73402

73402

73406

SLIDE PLATE/DEFLECTOR, CASTER & FOOT PEG PARTS

CASTER

73406

PART # DESCRIPTION
5200-194 Double Wheel Caster 

Assembly (Grey)
5200-194A Replacement Wheel Only

(2) (Not Shown)
73402 1/2-13 Nylon Lock Nut (4)
73406 1/2-13 x 1-1/4 Bolt (5)

5110-167

5110-166

73419

73248

5110-170

5200-258

SLIDE PLATE
PART # DESCRIPTION
5110-166 Slide Plate
5110-167 Lower Cutting Head

Support
5110-170 Cutting Head Pin
5200-258 Debris Deflector
73248 5/16-18 x 1/4 Cup Point

Socket Set 
Screw (2)

73403 1/2 Split Lock Washer (2)
73408 1/2-13 x 1 Hexhead Cap

Screw (2)
73419 1/2-13 x 1-1/2 Hexhead

Bolt -Grade 8 (6)

73408

73403

5200-194
5200-194A

73207

73208

73204

5110-180

Page 62

FOOT PEG
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5700 PART NUMBERS & DIAGRAMS

PART# DESCRIPTION
5200-400-2 Front Weight Individually (6)
73526 SAE 5/8 Flat Washer
73529 Weight Securing USS 5/8 Flat Washer
73406 1/2-13 x 1-1/4 Hexhead Cap Screw (Not Shown)
73414 1/2-13 x 7 Hexhead  Bolt

Front Weight Compartment

73414

73529

73526

WEIGHTS, BATTERIES & CHARGER PARTS

5700-56

PART# DESCRIPTION
5213-1 Battery (12)
5700-18 Battery Hold Down (3)
5700-56 Lower Battery Spacer (2)
5700-87 Upper Battery Spacer (2) (Not Shown)
5700-100 Wire Set (Not all Wires Shown)

5700-100

5700-18

5213-1

5213-1

5700-56

5200-400-2

PART # DESCRIPTION
5215 On Board Charger
72705 50 Amp 48 Volt Charger Connector Only

72705

On Board Battery Charger

WEIGHTS

CHARGER 

BATTERY

5215
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5700 LABELS

PART # DESCRIPTION
L33B Caution Moving Parts Label (2)
L37 Caution Sharp Blades Label (2)
L95F Fluid Leak Label (2)
L106 Pinch Point Label (4)
L127 Large Caution Label

PART # DESCRIPTION
L155 General Warning Label
L176 National Label, Large (2-One on

each side)
L38 Disconnect Before Servicing

Label (Not Shown)

L106

L33B

L95F

L176

L37

L155

L127
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5700 LABELS

L33DL137L118

L141

PART # DESCRIPTION
L118 Operator Must Be Seated Label
L137 Warning Disarm Machine Label
L141 Flag/Made in USA Label
L308 5700 Stock Number Label

L308 L118 L137

LEFT VIEW

L95F L304
L308

L141

RIGHT VIEW

L98
PART # DESCRIPTION
L33D Authorized Personnel Only Label
L95F Fluid Leak Label (2)
L98 Blade Lift Label
L118 Operator Must Be Seated Label 
L137 Warning Disarm Machine Label 
L141 Flag/Made in USA Label
L304 Metal Serial Number Plate
L308 5700 Stock Number Label
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5700 LABELS

L176

PART # DESCRIPTION
L08-1 Stand Clear Label (2)
L66 Caution Label
L106 Pinch Point Label
L175 National Label, Small
L176 National Label, Large

L08-1

L66

L175
L106

L08-1

L33C

BACK VIEW

PART # DESCRIPTION
L309 “A” Label (6) 
L310 “B” Label (6) 
L311 Battery Label(12)

PART # DESCRIPTION
L33C Instruction Manual Label

L310

L311

L309
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5700 ACCESSORIES

7074 TILE BOX 

The Tile Box works for wind rowing and assists

for a fast clean-up and collection of tile debris for

quick removal. High abrasion alloy for a long

lasting edge. Resharpens just like a blade. 5'' x

27'' x 6'' box.  Attaches to the #7050-27 Cutting

Head (required).

5110-100 FRONT WHEEL ASSEMBLY

Allows stability and safe transportation over any

surface. Easy and quick to attach.

5110-100W Replacement Wheel Only

7050-15 CUTTING HEAD EXTENSION

Extension for cutting heads to reach under tight

areas. 

5110-111-3 OPTIONAL ARM RESTS/ SET 

Optional Arm Rests for added comfort. Set

includes left and right arm rest and mounting

hardware.

70549 Wrench 
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5700 BLADES & CUTTING HEADS

CUTTING HEADS

Swivel heads rotate to use the second sharp edge of the blade without having to remove the blade.

Swivel head allows blade to stay in contact with the floor. 

7050-6

7050-8

7050-8RBH 7050-10

7050-14

7050-14RBH

7050-12

7050-12RBH

7050-27

73330

7050-6 6'' CUTTING HEAD 

7050-8 8'' CUTTING HEAD 

7050-10 10'' CUTTING HEAD 

7050-12 12'' CUTTING HEAD 

7050-14 14'' CUTTING HEAD 

7050-27 27'' CUTTING HEAD 

7050-8RBH 8'' RAZOR BLADE HEAD 

7050-12RBH 12'' RAZOR BLADE HEAD 

7050-14RBH 14'' RAZOR BLADE HEAD 

73330 5/16 X 2 LOCK PIN 

Secures cutting head assemblies

7075-8 2'' X 8'' TAPERED CUTTING 

HEAD SHANK

7075-11 2'' X 11'' TAPERED CUTTING 

HEAD SHANK

7077-8 3.5'' X 8''  TAPERED CUTTING 

HEAD SHANK

7077-11 3.5'' X 11''  TAPERED CUTTING 

HEAD SHANK

TAPERED CUTTING HEAD SHANK BLADES

Designed for removing wood and the toughest removals. Blades are mounted at an angle to achieve the

optimum shear point for the best performance. 

7075-11

7077-87077-11

7075-8

TAPERED CUTTING HEAD SHANKS WITH CARBIDE TIPS

Works on wood and ceramic. Blades are mounted at an angle to achieve the optimum shear point for the

best performance. Nothing else performs like carbide when no other blade will work. 

7076-8 2'' X 8'' TAPERED CUTTING 

HEAD SHANK W/ CARBIDE TIP

7076-11 2'' X 11'' TAPERED CUTTING 

HEAD SHANK W/ CARBIDE TIP

7078-8 3.5'' X 8'' TAPERED CUTTING 

HEAD W/ CARBIDE TIP

7078-11 3.5'' X 11'' TAPERED CUTTING 

HEAD SHANK W/ CARBIDE TIP

7076-11

7076-8

7078-11 7078-8
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5700 BLADES & CUTTING HEADS

STRAIGHT SHANK BLADES

The ultimate for tough removals. Works well for ceramic, wood and thick epoxy.

7070-2 2'' STRAIGHT SHANK BLADE

7070-3 3'' STRAIGHT SHANK BLADE

7070-4 4'' STRAIGHT SHANK BLADE

7070-6 6'' STRAIGHT SHANK BLADE

7071-2 2'' ANGLE SHANK/SHOE BLADE

7071-3 3'' ANGLE SHANK/SHOE BLADE

7071-4 4'' ANGLE SHANK/SHOE BLADE

7071-6 6'' ANGLE SHANK/SHOE BLADE

ANGLE SHANK/SHOE BLADES

The same application as the #7070 blades, but is mounted at an angle to achieve the optimum shear

point for optimum performance. Works well for ceramic and thick epoxy.

7072-2 2'' STRAIGHT SHANK W/ CARBIDE TIP 

7072-3 3'' STRAIGHT SHANK W/ CARBIDE TIP 

7072-4 4'' STRAIGHT SHANK W/ CARBIDE TIP 

7072-6 6'' STRAIGHT SHANK W/ CARBIDE TIP 

STRAIGHT SHANKS WITH CARBIDE TIP

The same application as the #7070 blades, but are carbide tipped for holding a sharp edge for long

periods. Works well for ceramic and thick epoxy.

7079-2 2'' EXTRA HD CERAMIC EPOXY SHANK W/ CARBIDE TIP

7079-4 4'' EXTRA HD CERAMIC EPOXY SHANK W/ CARBIDE TIP

7079-6 6'' EXTRA HD CERAMIC EPOXY SHANK W/ CARBIDE TIP

EXTRA HEAVY DUTY CERAMIC EPOXY SHANKS WITH CARBIDE TIP

Designed for ceramic removal and thin-set rescraping.  1/2'' of carbide which is twice the carbide of the

#7072 & #7073 series blades.  The extra carbide allows for maximum resharpening.  Strong enough to

work on machines up to 3500 lbs. 
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5700 MACHINE  WIRING 
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5700 BATTERY WIRING
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5700 SEAT WIRING

5700  SEAT   WIRING SHEET 3 OF 3

E-STOP

START

SEAT  SWITCH

WHITE

RED

BATTERY

METER

(SEE  SHEET  1)

BLUE

BLUE

BLUE
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5700 MATERIAL SAFETY DATA
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5700 MATERIAL SAFETY DATA
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5700 MATERIAL SAFETY DATA
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5700 MATERIAL SAFETY DATA
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5700 MATERIAL SAFETY DATA
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5700 MATERIAL SAFETY DATA
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5700 BATTERY MATERIAL SAFETY DATA
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5700 BATTERY MATERIAL SAFETY DATA
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5700 GUARANTEE

050911

National Flooring Equipment, Inc. (National) warrants to the first consumer/purchaser that this National

brand product (the #5700 Panther® - All Day Battery - Floor Prep System), when shipped in its original

container, will be free from defective workmanship and materials and agrees that it will, at its option,

either repair the defect or replace the defective product or part thereof at no charge to the purchaser for

parts or labor for the period(s) set forth below.

This warranty does not apply to any appearance items of the product, to the additional excluded items set

forth below, or to any product, the exterior of which has been damaged or defaced, which has been

subjected to misuse, abnormal service or handling, or which has been altered or modified in design or

construction.

In order to enforce the rights under this limited warranty, the purchaser should follow the steps set forth

below and provide proof of purchase to National.

The limited warranty described herein is in addition to whatever implied warranties may be granted to

purchasers by law. ALL IMPLIED WARRANTIES INCLUDING THE WARRANTIES OF

MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR USE ARE LIMITED TO THE PERIODS FROM THE DATE OF

PURCHASE AS SET FORTH BELOW. Some states do not allow time limitations on an implied warranty,

so the above limitation may not apply to you.

Neither the sales person of the seller, nor any other person, is authorized to make any other warranties

other than those described herein, or to extend the duration of any warranties beyond the time period

described herein on behalf of National.

The warranties described herein shall be the sole and exclusive warranties granted by National and shall

be the sole and exclusive remedy available to the purchaser. Correction of defects in the manner and for

the period of time described herein, shall constitute complete fulfillment of all liabilities and

responsibilities of National to the purchaser with respect to the product and shall constitute full

satisfaction of all claims, whether based on contract, negligence, strict liability or otherwise. In no event

shall National be liable, or in any way responsible for any damage or defects in the product which were

caused by repairs or attempted repairs performed by anyone other than National. Nor shall National be

liable, or in any way responsible, for any incidental or consequential, economics or property damage.

Some states do not allow the exclusion of incidental or consequential damages, so the above exclusion

may not apply to you.

THIS WARRANTY GIVES YOU SPECIFIC LEGAL RIGHTS. YOU MAY ALSO HAVE OTHER RIGHTS

WHICH VARY FROM STATE TO STATE.

WARRANTY PERIOD

The #5700 Panther® - All Day Battery - Floor Prep System is guaranteed to be free of manufacturer

defective workmanship and in quality of materials for a period of one year. 

Items excluded from warranty coverage, unless found and reported defective immediately upon removal

from the original shipping container and before being used by the original purchaser.

A freight damage claim must be filed with the carrier by the purchaser, the shipper cannot file the freight

claim.

To obtain service contact National Flooring Equipment, Inc. toll free at 800-245-0267 for a repair

authorization number. COD freight returns will not be accepted. Freight collect shipments will not be

accepted. Warranty repairs must be accompanied by date of purchase receipt and a return/repair

authorization number.
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5700 RETURN SHEET

Company Name

Contact Name

Telephone Number 

Approximate Usage (hours)

Problems Encountered

Check One:� Repair 

Do you wish to be contacted before repairing � Yes � No

� Return

Contact National if a loaner is needed

Return Authorization Number Date

Customer Number

Purchased From

required, contact National

INTERNAL USE ONLY

Date Received

Unit Serial Number

Subject To Warranty

if known

if not directly from National



5700 BLADE ORDER FORM

Part # Description Thickness Quantity

#135 5" x 16" Blade .062
#147 4" x 6" Blade .062
#148 5" x 6" Blade .062
#363-2 3/4'' x 8'' Razor/Scraper Blade (50/pkg) .032
#368-8 7/8'' x 8'' Razor/Scraper Blade (50/pkg) .045
#368-12 7/8'' x 12'' Razor/Scraper Blade (50/pkg) .045
#368-15 7/8'' x 15'' Razor/Scraper Blade (50/pkg) .045
#6258-BU 3" x 12" Self-Scoring Blade - Bevel Up .062
#6259-BU 3" x 14" Self-Scoring Blade - Bevel Up .062
#6260-BD 3" x 6"  Heavy Duty Ditching .094
#6276-BU 3'' x 10'' Self-Scoring Blade .094
#6277-BU 3'' x 12'' Self-Scoring Blade .094
#6278-BU 3'' x 14'' Self-Scoring Blade .094

#6281 3'' x 8'' Heavy Duty Blade .094
#6282 3'' x 14'' Heavy Duty Blade .094
#6283 3'' x 27'' Heavy Duty Blade .094
#6284 3'' x 12'' Heavy Duty Blade .094
#6285 3'' x 6'' Heavy Duty Blade .094
#6286 3'' x 10'' Heavy Duty Blade .094
#6290 3'' x  6'' Extra Heavy Duty Blade .187
#6291 3'' x 8'' Extra Heavy Duty Blade .187
#6292 3'' x 12'' Extra Heavy Duty Blade .187
#6293 3'' x 14'' Extra Heavy Duty Blade .187
#6294 3'' x 27'' Extra Heavy Duty Blade .187
#7050-200 3'' x 6'' Premium High Tempered Blade .062
#7050-201 3'' x 8'' Premium High Tempered Blade .062
#7050-202 3'' x 10'' Premium High Tempered Blade .062
#7050-203 3'' x 12'' Premium High Tempered Blade .062
#7050-204 3'' x 14'' Premium High Tempered Blade .062
#7050-205 3'' x 27'' Premium High Tempered Blade .062
#7070-2 4'' x 2'' Straight Shank Blades .500
#7070-3 4'' x 3'' Straight Shank Blades .500
#7070-4 4'' x 4'' Straight Shank Blades .500
#7070-6 4'' x 6'' Straight Shank Blades .500
#7071-2 4'' x 2'' Angle Shank Blades .500
#7071-3 4'' x 3'' Angle Shank Blades .500
#7071-4 4'' x 4'' Angle Shank Blades .500
#7071-6 4'' x 6'' Angle Shank Blades .500
#7072-2 4'' x 2'' Straight Shank w/Carbide Tip .500
#7072-3 4'' x 3'' Straight Shank w/Carbide Tip .500
#7072-4 4'' x 4'' Straight Shank w/Carbide Tip .500
#7072-6 4'' x 6''Straight Shank w/Carbide Tip .500
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Part # Description Thickness Quantity

#7074 5'' x 27'' Tile Box with 6'' High Box .187
#7075-8 2'' x 8'' Tapered Cutting Head Shank .300
#7075-11 2'' x 11'' Tapered Cutting Head Shank .300
#7077-8 3.5'' x 8'' Tapered Cutting Head Shank .300
#7077-11 3.5'' x 11'' Tapered Cutting Head Shank .300
#7076-8 2'' x 8'' Tapered w/Carbide Tip .300
#7076-11 2'' x 11'' Tapered w/Carbide Tip .300
#7078-8 3.5'' x 8'' Tapered w/Carbide Tip .300
#7078-11 3.5'' x 11'' Tapered w/Carbide Tip .300
#7079-2 2'' x 6'' Ultra HD Ceramic Epoxy Blade .500
#7079-4 4'' x 6'' Ultra HD Ceramic Epoxy Blade .500
#7079-6 6'' x 6'' Ultra HD Ceramic Epoxy Blade .500
#7081 3'' x 10'' Increased Angle Blade .062
#7083 3'' x 8'' Increased Angle Blade .062

National Flooring Equipment, Inc. • 9250 Xylon Avenue North • Minneapolis, MN 55445 U.S.A.

Phone 800-245-0267 or 763-535-8206 • Fax 800-648-7124 or 763-535-8255

Web Site: www.nationalequipment.com • E-Mail: info@nationalequipment.com

BILL TO:

Attn:____________________________

Company:________________________

Address:_________________________

________________________________

________________________________

Phone:_______________________

SHIP TO:

Attn:____________________________

Company:________________________

Address:_________________________

________________________________

________________________________

Phone:_______________________

TO ORDER:

Phone: 800-245-0267 or 763-535-8206

Fax: 800-648-7124 or 763-535-8255

Online: www.nationalequipment.com

All orders and payment terms to be verified prior to shipping. 

5700 BLADE ORDER FORM


